# Privacy Policy / GDPR for LBTX Token (Logic Ball AI)

## 1. Introduction

Welcome to LBTX.io, the official website for the LBTX token, owned by Logic Ball AI and operated by MJM Global LLC, based in Dubai. We value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal data. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, store, and protect your personal information when you visit our website or interact with our services. By using our website and services, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

#### 2. Data Controller

The data controller for the purposes of this Privacy Policy is:

## MJM Global FZ-LLC - Lic. No: 47008982

AL Hamra Industrial Zone, Al Shohada Road, Ras Al Khaimah, United Arab Emirates Email: info@logicball.ai

#### 3. Data We Collect

We collect various types of information to provide and improve our services to you:

## **Personal Data**

While using our website, you may be asked to provide certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you. This may include:

- Name
- Email address
- Contact information (phone number, etc.)
- Payment information (if applicable)
- IP address
- Cookies and usage data

### **Non-Personal Data**

We may also collect non-personally identifiable information which includes:

- Browser type
- Device type
- Pages visited
- Time spent on the website
- Location data (geographical information, not personal)

## 4. Purpose of Data Collection

We use the data we collect for several purposes:

- To provide and maintain our services.
- To notify you about updates, changes, or new features related to LBTX and Logic Ball AI.
- To allow you to participate in promotional offers, surveys, and loyalty programs.
- To process transactions securely.
- To improve and analyze the performance of our website and services.
- To comply with legal and regulatory requirements.



## 5. Legal Basis for Processing Your Personal Data (GDPR)

Under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), we process your personal data based on the following legal grounds:

- **Consent**: When you submit your information voluntarily (e.g., for newsletters or promotional offers).
- **Contractual Necessity**: To fulfill our contractual obligations with you (e.g., processing your transactions or providing access to the LBTX platform).
- **Legitimate Interests**: We process data to improve our services, for marketing purposes, or for ensuring the security of our platform.
- **Compliance with Legal Obligations**: To comply with applicable laws and regulations, including those specific to financial transactions.

#### 6. Data Retention

We retain your personal data only for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law. After this period, your data will be deleted or anonymized in accordance with our data retention policy.

#### 7. Sharing Your Data

We do not sell, rent, or trade your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information in the following circumstances:

- With Service Providers: We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who help us operate the platform and provide services to you, such as payment processors, hosting providers, and security services.
- With Business Partners: If we enter into a partnership or joint venture, we may share certain information with our partners.
- In Case of Legal Obligation: We may disclose your information to law enforcement or regulatory authorities if required by law.

## 8. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website uses cookies to enhance your experience. Cookies are small files stored on your device that help us analyze web traffic and improve our services. You can choose to disable cookies through your browser settings, but this may affect your ability to use certain features of the website.

## 9. Security

We take the security of your personal data seriously and implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to safeguard it. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

## 10. Your Rights Under GDPR

Under GDPR, you have the following rights concerning your personal data:

- Right to Access: You have the right to request copies of your personal data.
- **Right to Rectification**: You can request corrections to inaccurate or incomplete data.
- **Right to Erasure (Right to be Forgotten)**: You can request the deletion of your personal data, subject to certain conditions.



- Right to Restriction of Processing: You can request the restriction of processing of your data in certain circumstances.
- Right to Data Portability: You can request that your data be transferred to another organization in a machine-readable format.
- Right to Object: You can object to the processing of your data for marketing or other legitimate purposes.

To exercise these rights, please contact us. We will respond to your request in accordance with applicable data protection laws.

#### 11. International Data Transfers

As MJM Global LLC is based in Dubai, your personal data may be transferred to and processed in countries outside the European Economic Area (EEA). We will take steps to ensure that your data is handled securely and in compliance with GDPR when transferred internationally.

## 12. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the updated policy will be effective as of the posted date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates.

#### 13. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or how we handle your personal data, please contact us at: info@lbtx.io

